

49762.3.1

Jul 26, 2022

DD00393

TIP NO HL-0034

0.563 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

SR 1356 (RALEIGH RD PKWY) FROM ACC DRIVE TO NC-42/NC-58

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH

SNOW HILL, NC

COMPANY

RALEIGH, NC

| | | | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|------|---|----------|-----|----------|------------|----------|------------|
| 0039 | 2830000000-N | 858 | ADJ MANHOLES | 4 | EA | 1,500.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0040 | 2845000000-N | 858 | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES | 4 | EA | 700.00 | 2,800.00 | 800.00 | 3,200.00 |
| 0041 | 2875000000-N | 859 | CONVERT CB TO DI | 1 | EA | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 |
| 0042 | 3575000000-E | SP | GENERIC FENCING ITEM (LF) PEDESTRIAN SAFETY RAIL | 140 | LF | 200.00 | 28,000.00 | 225.00 | 31,500.00 |
| 0043 | 3649000000-E | 876 | RIP RAP, CLASS B | 30 | TON | 120.00 | 3,600.00 | 100.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 0044 | 3656000000-E | 876 | GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE | 345 | SY | 6.50 | 2,242.50 | 6.50 | 2,242.50 |
| 0045 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | | | 225,000.00 | | 200,000.00 |
| 0046 | 4520000000-N | 1266 | TUBULAR MARKERS (FIXED) | 11 | EA | 210.00 | 2,310.00 | 101.00 | 1,111.00 |
| 0047 | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 | 3,014 | LF | 1.35 | 4,068.90 | 1.50 | 4,521.00 |
| 0048 | 4688000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS | 8,627 | LF | 1.25 | 10,783.75 | 1.60 | 13,803.20 |
| 0049 | 4700000000-E | 1205 | 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS | 613 | LF | 3.50 | 2,145.50 | 3.00 | 1,839.00 |
| 0050 | 4709000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS | 590 | LF | 11.50 | 6,785.00 | 12.00 | 7,080.00 |
| 0051 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS | 25 | EA | 260.00 | 6,500.00 | 150.00 | 3,750.00 |
| 0052 | 4890000000-E | SP | GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) SURFACE APPLIED DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES | 50 | LF | 65.00 | 3,250.00 | 82.25 | 4,112.50 |
| 0053 | 5325600000-E | 1510 | 6" WATER LINE | 200 | LF | 145.00 | 29,000.00 | 175.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 0054 | 5326200000-E | 1510 | 12" WATER LINE | 20 | LF | 280.00 | 5,600.00 | 250.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0055 | 5326600000-E | 1510 | 16" WATER LINE | 120 | LF | 325.00 | 39,000.00 | 375.00 | 45,000.00 |
| 0056 | 5329000000-E | 1510 | DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS | 2,530 | LB | 30.00 | 75,900.00 | 20.00 | 50,600.00 |
| 0057 | 5540000000-E | 1515 | 6" VALVE | 2 | EA | 3,500.00 | 7,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 0058 | 5558000000-E | 1515 | 12" VALVE | 1 | EA | 9,500.00 | 9,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0059 | 5643000000-E | 1515 | *** WATER METER (1") | 1 | EA | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 0060 | 5648000000-N | 1515 | RELOCATE WATER METER | 1 | EA | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0061 | 5649000000-N | 1515 | RECONNECT WATER METER | 1 | EA | 800.00 | 800.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 0062 | 5672000000-N | 1515 | RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT | 2 | EA | 8,500.00 | 17,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 0063 | 5691300000-E | 1520 | 8" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER | 100 | LF | 250.00 | 25,000.00 | 350.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 0064 | 5775000000-E | 1525 | 4' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE | 1 | EA | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 0065 | 5912000000-N | SP | GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (LS) BYPASS PUMPING OF SANITARY SEWER | Lump Sum | | | 7,500.00 | | 15,000.00 |
| 0066 | 6000000000-E | 1605 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCE | 1,600 | LF | 4.00 | 6,400.00 | 6.50 | 10,400.00 |
| 0067 | 6006000000-E | 1610 | EROS CONTRL STONE CL A | 75 | TON | 125.00 | 9,375.00 | 35.00 | 2,625.00 |
| 0068 | 6012000000-E | 1610 | SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE | 70 | TON | 65.00 | 4,550.00 | 55.00 | 3,850.00 |
| 0069 | 6015000000-E | 1615 | TEMPORARY MULCHING | 1.5 | ACR | 1,200.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,500.00 | 2,250.00 |
| 0070 | 6018000000-E | 1620 | SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING | 200 | LB | 3.00 | 600.00 | 6.75 | 1,350.00 |
| 0071 | 6021000000-E | 1620 | FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING | 1 | TON | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,800.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 0072 | 6030000000-E | 1630 | SILT EXCAVATION | 20 | CY | 25.00 | 500.00 | 30.00 | 600.00 |
| 0073 | 6036000000-E | 1631 | MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL | 480 | SY | 5.00 | 2,400.00 | 2.25 | 1,080.00 |
| 0074 | 6038000000-E | SP | PERM SOIL REINF MAT | 700 | SY | 8.00 | 5,600.00 | 14.00 | 9,800.00 |
| 0075 | 6042000000-E | 1632 | 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH | 225 | LF | 15.00 | 3,375.00 | 15.00 | 3,375.00 |

49762.3.1

Jul 26, 2022

DD00393

TIP NO HL-0034

0.563 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

SR 1356 (RALEIGH RD PKWY) FROM ACC DRIVE TO NC-42/NC-58

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
SNOW HILL, NC

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY
RALEIGH, NC

| | | | | | | | | | |
|------|--------------|------|--|-------|-----|-----------|--------------|----------------|--------------|
| 0076 | 6070000000-N | 1639 | SPECIAL STILLING BASINS | 1 | EA | 600.00 | 600.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 0077 | 6084000000-E | 1660 | SEEDING AND MULCHING | 3 | ACR | 6,500.00 | 19,500.00 | 2,900.00 | 8,700.00 |
| 0078 | 6087000000-E | 1660 | MOWING | 3 | ACR | 600.00 | 1,800.00 | 125.00 | 375.00 |
| 0079 | 6090000000-E | 1661 | SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 50 | LB | 10.00 | 500.00 | 15.00 | 750.00 |
| 0080 | 6093000000-E | 1661 | FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING | 0.25 | TON | 1,000.00 | 250.00 | 2,400.00 | 600.00 |
| 0081 | 6096000000-E | 1662 | SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING | 50 | LB | 20.00 | 1,000.00 | 11.00 | 550.00 |
| 0082 | 6108000000-E | 1665 | FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING | 1.25 | TON | 1,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 0083 | 6114500000-N | 1667 | SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING | 10 | MHR | 50.00 | 500.00 | 100.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 0084 | 6117000000-N | SP | RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL | 13 | EA | 20.00 | 260.00 | 100.00 | 1,300.00 |
| 0085 | 6117500000-N | SP | CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE | 1 | EA | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,750.00 | 1,750.00 |
| 0086 | 6132000000-N | SP | GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE | 6 | EA | 175.00 | 1,050.00 | 400.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 0087 | 6132000000-N | SP | GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE CLEANOUT | 6 | EA | 150.00 | 900.00 | 325.00 | 1,950.00 |
| 0088 | 7060000000-E | 1705 | SIGNAL CABLE | 620 | LF | 3.50 | 2,170.00 | 2.25 | 1,395.00 |
| 0089 | 7120000000-E | 1705 | VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT) | 4 | EA | 1,370.00 | 5,480.00 | 850.00 | 3,400.00 |
| 0090 | 7300000000-E | 1715 | UNPAVED TRENCH (*****) (1 CONDUIT, 2") | 600 | LF | 13.55 | 8,130.00 | 12.50 | 7,500.00 |
| 0091 | 7324000000-N | 1716 | JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE) | 7 | EA | 550.00 | 3,850.00 | 800.00 | 5,600.00 |
| 0092 | 7444000000-E | 1725 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT | 740 | LF | 8.55 | 6,327.00 | 7.00 | 5,180.00 |
| 0093 | 7456000000-E | 1726 | LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2) | 1,440 | LF | 2.65 | 3,816.00 | 2.00 | 2,880.00 |
| 0094 | 7696000000-N | 1751 | CONTLRS WITH CBNT (*****) (TYPE 2070E, BASE MOUNTED) | 1 | EA | 21,210.00 | 21,210.00 | 19,000.00 | 19,000.00 |
| 0095 | 7744000000-N | 1751 | DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 170) | 4 | EA | 265.00 | 1,060.00 | 130.00 | 520.00 |
| | | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | TOTAL | 2,093,088.65 | TOTAL | 2,418,905.00 |
| | | | ROADWAY ITEMS | | | SUB-TOTAL | 2,093,088.65 | SUB-TOTAL | 2,418,905.00 |
| | | | BIDDERS IN ORDER | | | | | CONTRACT TOTAL | |
| | | | LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | | | 1 | 2,093,088.65 | | |
| | | | FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY | | | 2 | 2,418,905.00 | | |